

EG-Konformitätserklärung

(im Sinne der EG-Richtlinie 97/23/EG vom 29. 05. 1997)

EC Declaration of Conformity

(in accordance with EC Directive 97/23/EC of 29. 05. 1997)

Déclaration de conformité CE

(dans l'esprit de la Directive CE 97/23/CE du 29. 05. 1997)

Erzeugnis:	Sicherheitsventil	Product:	Safety valve	Produit:	Valve de sécurité
Bauart:	direkt wirkend federbelastet	Version:	Direct acting, spring-loaded	Construction:	A commande directe par ressort
Type:	0 532 004 014	Type:	0 532 004 014	Type:	0 532 004 014
Ventil-Nr	04-08 001 bis 050	Valve No.	04-08 001 to 050	N° de valve.:	04-08 001 à 050
Bauteil- kennzeichen:	CE 0034 TÜV.SV.00-414.6.F.G.p	Part code:	CE 0034 TÜV.SV.00-414.6.F.G.p	Marquage du composant:	CE 0034 TÜV.SV.00-414.6.F.G.p
Baujahr:	2004	Year of manufacture:	2004	Année de fabrication:	2004
Abblasestrom (l/min):	G 130	Venting flow rate (l/min):	G 130	Débit évacué (l/min):	G 130
Ansprechüberdruck (bar):	P 250	Excess operating pressure (bar):	P 250	Pression de démarrage (bar):	P 250
Auslegungs- temperatur (TD):	-15 ... +80°C	Design temperature (TD):	-15 ... +80°C	Température de construction (TD):	-15 ... +80°C
Zul. Betriebs- temperatur (TS):	-15 ... +80°C	Permitted operating temperature (TS):	-15 ... +80°C	Température de service admissible (TS):	-15 ... +80°C
Beschickungsgut:	Fluidgruppe 2	Operating fluid:	Fluid group 2	Fluide contenu:	Groupe de fluides 2
Konformitätsbewertungs- modul:	G	Conformity evaluation module:	G	Module d'évaluation de conformité:	G
Kategorie:	IV	Category:	IV	Catégorie:	IV

Der unterzeichnende Hersteller
bescheinigt hiermit:
Konstruktion, Herstellung und
Prüfung dieses Ventils entsprechen
den Anforderungen der Richtlinie
über Druckgeräte 97/23 EG des
Europäischen Parlamentes und
Rates vom 29. Mai 1997.

The manufacturer whose signature
appears below hereby declares:
That this valve has been designed,
manufactured and tested in
accordance with the requirements
of the Directive for Pressurized
Devices 97/23 EC of the European
Parliament and European Council
of 29th May 1997.

Le fabricant signataire atteste par
la présente que:
La construction, la fabrication et le
contrôle de cette valve correspondent
aux exigences de la Directive sur les
appareils sous pression 97/23 CE
du Parlement Européen et du Conseil
de l'Europe du 29 mai 1997.

Datum / Date / Date

Datum / Date / Date
18.08.2004**21.1.02** Horst LauschName / Name / Nom
Schäfer FranzEntwicklungsleitung / Development manager /
Direction du bureau d'études

Prüfer / Inspector / Contrôleur



Unterschrift / Signed / Signature



Unterschrift / Signed / Signature

Herstellerfirma / Manufacturing company /
Société de fabrication:

Bosch Rexroth AG
Industrial Hydraulics
Robert-Bosch-Straße 2
D-71701 Schwieberdingen